The Global Expert in Solid State Switching Technology
Solid State Relays & Timers
Complete specifications of these & other Crydom products available at: www.crydom.com
Operating Voltage Range (47-63Hz AC Only) [VAC]
Maximum Load Current [Arms] (B)
Minimum Load Current [Arms]
Maximum Surge Current (60 Hz, 1 cycle) [Apk] (Duration in ms)
Maximum Surge Current (50 Hz, 1 cycle) [Apk] (Duration in ms)

Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Part Number Nomenclature
Operating Voltage Range (47-63Hz) [VAC]
Maximum Load Current (B)
Minimum Load Current [Arms]
Maximum Surge Current [Apk] @ 60 Hz (Duration in ms)
Maximum Surge Current [Apk] @ 50 Hz (Duration in ms)
Maximum On-StateVoltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vpk]
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mArms]
Transient Overvoltage [Vpk]
Minimum Off-State dv/dt @ Max. Rated Voltage [V/μsec] (C)
Maximum l2t for Fusing (10/8.3 ms) [A2sec]
Power Factor (Minimum) with Maximum Load
Maximum Turn-On Time (D)
Maximum Turn-Off Time
UL Motor Controller Ratings @ 240 VAC [HP / FLA]
UL Motor Controller Ratings @ 380 VAC [HP / FLA]
UL Motor Controller Ratings @ 480 VAC [HP / FLA]
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (A)
DRDxxD06
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS (A)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (A)
Control Voltage Range [VDC]
Minimum Turn-On Voltage [VDC]
Minimum Turn-Off  Voltage [VDC]
Reverse Polarity Protection
Typical Input Current (per channel)
DRDxxD06
4-32
4
1
Yes
10 mA @ 24 VDC (F)
Dielectric Strength, Input to Output. (50/60 Hz) [Vrms]
Dielectric Strength, Input-Output to Case (50/60Hz) [Vrms]
Minimum Insulation Resistance (@ 500 VDC) [Ohm]
Maximum Capacitance, Input/Output [pF]
Ambient Operating Temperature Range [ºC]
Ambient Storage Temperature Range [ºC]
Weight (typical) [oz] (gr)
Housing Material
2500
2500
 109
10
-30 to 80
-30 to 125
3.17 (90)
UL 94 V0 Self-extinguishing
DRD48D06
48-600
6 Arms per channel
0.15
750 (16.6)
715 (20)
1.3
0.2
1200
500
2560/2330
0.5
1/2 cycle
1/2 cycle
1/2  /  4.9
1  /  5.1
2  /  6
DRD24D06
24-280
6 Arms per channel
0.15
750 (16.6)
715 (20)

Required for valid part number
For options only and not required for valid part number
Part Number Nomenclature
DRT
Series
Operating Voltage
06: 60 VDC
24: 280 VAC
Rated Load Current
06: 6 Amps
Control Voltage
D: 12-24 VAC/DC
A: 180-240 VAC/DC
B: 90-140 VAC/DC
Timing Function
A: A/At, Delay on Make
B: Single Shot
C: Delay on Break
H: H/Ht, Interval
L: L/Li, Repeat Cycle
U: Multifunction
     (A/At, H/Ht, D/Di, B, C, Ac & Bw)
Switching Type
(24 suffix only)
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
R: Random Turn-On
0624 DA R
AC
Output
Only
T
C
L
A
T
C
L
H
T
C
L
Y1B
T
C
L
T T T T
Di
C
L
Y1
T TAc
T=t1+t2+t3
Y1
L
t1 t2 t3
At
C
T=t1+t2+t3
C
L
t1 t2 t3
Y1Ht
T
C
L
Y1C
T
C
L
T T T T
A1Y1D
C